
CAREER DEVELOPMENT ADVISING 
CAREER DEVELOPMENT OFFICE

THE TEAM

Our model allows our Career Advisors to focus on specific academic programs,
become familiar with the unique career-related concerns and common career

paths among those groups, and create partnerships with faculty.
 

If you are not currently in communication with the Career Advisor who works with
your discipline, please reach out to our team for collaboration in developing

students’ sense of readiness for life after LUC.

Career Advisor
Catherine Archer
Education, Social Work,
IPS, SCPS, Arrupe College

Rodney Matthews
Career Advisor
CAS: Social Sciences

Meg Sieberg
Career Advisor
Communications, CAS:
Humanities, Pre-law

Christie Asif
Career Advisor
IES, School of Nursing,
Parkinson School

Erin Banicki
Career Advisor
CAS: Sciences

Our team specializes in
facilitating and coaching

students' exploration and
research of career pathways, as

well students' process of
developing and communicating

their professional identities. 

luc.edu/career

SERVICES
Career/role discernment
Internship/job search
coaching and strategy
Online resources for search
Classroom presentations
ranging from self/career
exploration and research, to
opportunity searching

carcher1@luc.edu | 773.508.7716

msieberg1@luc.edu | 773.508.7716

rmatthews3@luc.edu | 773.508.7716

casif@luc.edu | 773.508.7716

ebanicki@luc.edu | 773.508.7716

Jon Rosenfield
Associate Director
 
jrosenfield@luc.edu | 773.508.7716
Career Advising + Education


